Service Base & Pole Size 12NC Description (Diameter x Length x Hook w Bolt Circle Template)
Anchor Bolts + Templates
For standard shipment
with the pole (order
1 per pole)
CA or HB & 4" 912401597399 AB 3/4x17x3-G DEC w/ 8.5 BC ABT
CA or HB & 5" 912401613966 AB 3/4x17x3-G DEC w/ 10.5 BC ABT
CA & 6" 912401613965 AB 1x33x3-G DEC w/ 12.5 BC ABT

No Drilling/No Tenon
P Plain Top
Ordering Guide example: SSA-CA-4-125-16-D1-DT5-WH-FES
Project:
Location:
Cat.No:
Type:
Notes:
Site and Area Poles
Poles & Brackets
Straight Square Aluminum
Part No. Description
Brackets
RLAR-1A-SQ4+ -(finish) Cast Aluminum mounting
arm, 15" long with DT6
drill pattern. (order 1
per luminaire). For use
with Lumec Roadway
and Gardco SolarForm
luminaires. Specify finish
to match pole.
RLAR
1. See Drilling Configurations on Page 2.
2. See Luminaire Drilling Templates on Page 2.
3. Not all options available with all configurations. Consult factory for more details.
4. Pole heights can be cut to length. Specify as a whole number in ft. (ex. 11, 13) or to the inch as a decimal (ex. 15.33 = 15' 4")
5. Option must be specified by the customer before order release. FES, DR, GFI, AHH options typically must be placed 12" away from standard hand hole (20" above base).
6. VDA is required on all poles equal or greater than 25ft in height.
7. Custom drill templates (DTX) require factory quote.
Accessories
SSA_Spec_Sheet 06/23 page 1 of 9
The Gardco SSA Straight Square Aluminum consists of a single piece of extruded 6000
series aluminum providing excellent strength and integrity. The poles are finished with
an electrostatically applied, thermally cured polyester powdercoat. All poles include
base cover, hand hole, ground lug and top cap. Anchor bolts and templates are ordered
as a separate accessory.
Poles Straight Square Aluminum
SSA_Spec_Sheet 06/23 page 2 of 9
1 2@902@180 3@90 4@90
0° 0°0°0° 0°
Code Description Luminaires
Pole Drilling
A
To Pole Top
B C
Full Extent
D
Wireway Hole
E
Bolt Hole
DT1 Drill Template 1 Gardco SlenderForm Round SFRA 2.25" (57mm) 1.5" (38.1mm) 3" (76mm) 0.875" (22.2mm) 0.40" (10.2mm)
DT2 Drill Template 2
Gardco SlenderForm Square - SFA
Gardco Gullwing - GL13, GL18
Gardco Form Ten - EH14L, EH19L, CAL17,
CAL22, MAL17, MAL22
2.25" (57mm) 2.17" (55mm) 3.84" (98mm) 0.875" (22.2mm) 0.39" (9.9mm)
DT3 Drill Template 3 Gardco PowerForm PFAS 2.25" (57mm) 1.75" (44mm) 3.84" (98mm) 0.875" (22.2mm) 0.41" (10.4mm)
DT4 Drill Template 4 Gen1 Stonco/Keene AL150-G1, AL200-G1 2.5" (64mm) 1.7" (43mm) 3.5" (89mm) 0.875" (22.2mm) 0.41" (10.4mm)
DT5 Drill Template 5
Gardco EcoForm Gen2 - ECF-S, ECF-L
Gardco PureForm Gen2 - P15, P20, P26, P34
OptiForm Small - OPF-S
OptiForm Med - OPF-M
OptiForm Large - OPF-L
3" (76mm) 1" (25mm) 3" (76mm) 1" (25mm) 0.41" (10.4mm)
DT6 Drill Template 6
Hole pattern drilled for the following:
Gen2 Stonco/Keene AL70-G2 and

(lbs.)
Base
Reinforced
Bolt Circle
(in.) EPA
Nominal
Bolt Circle
(in.) Minimum
Bolt Circle
(in.) Maximum
Anchor Bolt Spec
(in.)
Anchor
Bolt Max
Proj. (in.)
SSA-CA-4-125-10 4 0.125 10 22 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-125-12 4 0.125 12 26 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-125-15 4 0.125 15 32 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-125-16 4 0.125 16 35 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-125-18 4 0.125 18 39 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-125-20 4 0.125 20 43 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-188-18 4 0.188 18 57 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-4-188-20 4 0.188 20 64 No 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-5-125-15 5 0.125 15 41 No 10.5 10.5 12.5 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-5-125-16 5 0.125 16 43 No 10.5 10.5 12.5 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-5-125-18 5 0.125 18 49 No 10.5 10.5 12.5 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-5-125-20 5 0.125 20 54 Yes 10.5 10.5 12.5 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-5-188-25 5 0.188 25 105 Yes 10.5 10.5 12.5 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-5-188-30 5 0.188 30 126 Yes 10.5 10.5 12.5 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-6-188-25 6 0.188 25 127 Yes 12.5 12.5 13 1 x 33 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-6-188-28 6 0.188 28 142 Yes 12.5 12.5 13 1 x 33 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-6-188-30 6 0.188 30 152 Yes 12.5 12.5 13 1 x 33 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-6-250-25 6 0.250 25 167 Yes 12.5 12.5 13 1 x 33 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-6-250-28 6 0.250 28 187 Yes 12.5 12.5 13 1 x 33 x 3 3.25
SSA-CA-6-250-30 6 0.250 30 200 Yes 12.5 12.5 13 1 x 33 x 3 3.25
SSA-HB-4-125-10 4 0.125 10 22 N/A 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-HB-4-125-12 4 0.125 12 26 N/A 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-HB-4-125-15 4 0.125 15 32 N/A 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-HB-4-125-16 4 0.125 16 35 N/A 8.5 8.5 10 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-HB-5-125-15 5 0.125 15 41 N/A 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-HB-5-125-16 5 0.125 16 43 N/A 10.5 9.75 11 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-125-10 4 0.125 10 44 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-125-12 4 0.125 12 51 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-125-15 4 0.125 15 58 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-125-16 4 0.125 16 62 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-125-18 4 0.125 18 67 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-125-20 4 0.125 20 71 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-188-18 4 0.188 18 86 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-4-188-20 4 0.188 20 93 N/A 7 7 7 3/4 x 17 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-125-15 5 0.125 15 76 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-125-16 5 0.125 16 82 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-125-18 5 0.125 18 88 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-125-20 5 0.125 20 94 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-125-25 5 0.125 25 112 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-125-30 5 0.125 30 130 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-188-25 5 0.188 25 146 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-5-188-30 5 0.188 30 171 N/A 11 11 11 1 x 33 x 3 3.5
SSA-STB-6-188-25 6 0.188 25 174 N/A 12 12 12 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSA-STB-6-188-28 6 0.188 28 194 N/A 12 12 12 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSA-STB-6-188-30 6 0.188 30 204 N/A 12 12 12 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSA-STB-6-250-25 6 0.250 25 215 N/A 12 12 12 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSA-STB-6-250-28 6 0.250 28 239 N/A 12 12 12 1 x 33 x 3 4
SSA-STB-6-250-30 6 0.250 30 253 N/A 12 12 12 1 x 33 x 3 4
Poles Straight Square Aluminum
SSA_Spec_Sheet 06/23 page 7 of 9 © 2018 Signify Holding
 All rights are reserved.  Reproduction in whole or part is prohibited without
 the written consent of the copyright owner.